## **Examination of the Sheffield Plan: Our City, Our Future**

Inspectors: J Gilbert MA (Hons) MTP MRTPI, R Morgan BSc (Hons) MCD MRTPI, and

D Troy BSc (Hons) MA MRTPI **Programme Officer:** Ian Kemp **Telephone:** 07723 009166

Email: ian@localplanservices.co.uk

Address: Sheffield Plan Examination, PO Box 241, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9

1DW.

**Webpage:** <a href="https://www.localplanservices.co.uk/sheffieldplan">https://www.localplanservices.co.uk/sheffieldplan</a>

3 May 2024

Dear Mr Johnson

## Inspectors' Letter: Main Modifications to the Sheffield Plan: Our City, Our Future

- 1. We write with regard to main modifications. Could the Council please confirm in writing if it would like us to recommend any main modifications to the Sheffield Plan: Our City, Our Future that we consider to be necessary to make it sound or legally compliant. This request is pursuant to Section 20(7C) of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004.
- 2. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us via the Programme Officer.

Yours sincerely

I Gilbert R Morgan D Troy

**Inspectors**